PCN IPD-DIS/12/7253
Notification Date 05/07/2012
IPD - ASD & IPAD Division
Power Rectifiers in TO-220FPAB packages
Additional Assembly and Test Location in China
1/18
PRODUCT/PROCESS
CHANGE NOTIFICATION®

the right of the “e3” symbol of the IPC-JEDEC J-STD 609 standard.
Traceability for the implemented change is ensured by the plant code, by an internal
codification and by the Q.A. number.
Annex: Reliability Report 12093QRP-Rev1 for qualification program
IMS (Industrial & Multisegment Sector)
IPD (Industrial and Power Discretes) Group
ASD & IPAD division
Quality and Reliability
24-Apr-2012
Report ID : 12093QRP-Rev1
   Page 1/10
Reliability Report
Qualification of additional Assembly & Test site in
China for
Power Rectifiers in TO-220FPAB package
General Information
Product Line Rectifiers (BU78)
Product Description
Power Schottky and Ultrafast
rectifiers
Product Group APM
Product division ASD & IPAD
Package TO-220FPAB
Maturity level step Qualified
 Locations
Wafer fab
ST Singapore
ST Tours (France)
Assembly plant Subcontractor China
Reliability Lab ST Tours  (France)
Reliability assessment PASS
DOCUMENT INFORMATION
Version Date Pages Prepared by Approved by Comment
Rev.1 23-Apr-2012 10 Isabelle Ballon J.P. Rebrasse PCN IPD-DIS/12/7253
Note: This report is a summary of the reliability trials performed in good faith by STMicroelectronics in order to evaluate the potential reliability risks
during the product life using a set of defined test methods.
This report does not imply for STMicroelectronics expressly or implicitly any contractual obligations other than as set forth in STMicroelectronics general
terms and conditions of Sale. This report and its contents shall not be disclosed to a third party without previous written agreement from
STMicroelectronics.
IMS (Industrial & Multisegment Sector)
IPD (Industrial and Power Discretes) Group
ASD & IPAD division
Quality and Reliability
24-Apr-2012
Report ID : 12093QRP-Rev1
   Page 2/10
TABLE OF CONTENTS
1 APPLICABLE AND REFERENCE DOCUMENTS ............................................................................................ 3
2 GLOSSARY ........................................................................................................................................................ 3